
PAGE 1 OF 2 

STATE OF ALASKA 
Department of Natural Resources 
Alaska Mental Health Trust Land Office 
 

 

INFORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (IRFP) 10-002-25 
REAL ESTATE COST BENEFIT ANALYSIS 

ADDENDUM 2 

ISSUED NOVEMBER 19, 2024 

This addendum is being issued to change the Deadline for Receipt of 
Proposals date and make changes to the IRFP. 

Important Note to Offerors: You are required to sign and return this page of the addendum document 

with your proposal. Failure to do so may result in the rejection of your proposal. Only the IRFP terms and 

conditions referenced in this addendum are being changed. All other terms and conditions of the IRFP 

remain the same. This Addendum is hereby made part of the IRFP and is a total of two pages. 

IRFP CLOSING DATE: 

The Deadline for Receipt of Proposals date is changing from November 22, 2024, to December 16,2024, 

at 2:00 PM Alaska Time. All dates in SEC. 1.13 IRFP SCHEDULE will adjust accordingly. 

BLAIN ALFONSO   
Trust Resource Manager                       COMPANY SUBMITTING PROPOSAL 
Phone: 1 (907) 269-8659 
Email: blain.alfonso@alaska.gov  
                               AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 
 
   

                                                 DATE 
  

mailto:blain.alfonso@alaska.gov
mailto:blain.alfonso@alaska.gov


STATE OF ALASKA – INFORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (IRFP) ADDENDUM 2 IRFP 10-002-25 
REAL ESTATE COST BENEFIT ANALYSIS 

 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

CHANGES TO THE IRFP 

Change 1: This portion of SEC. 1.02 Budget is being deleted in its entirety:  

The Department of Natural Resources, Alaska Mental Health Trust Land Office, estimates a budget not to 
exceed $50,000.00 dollars for completion of this project. Proposals priced at more than $50,000.00 will 
be considered non-responsive. 

And is replaced with:  

The Department of Natural Resources, Alaska Mental Health Trust Land Office, estimates a budget not to 
exceed $100,000.00 dollars for completion of this project. Proposals priced at more than $100,000.00 will 
be considered non-responsive 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 2 


